acquisition and estimated remaining useful life.

The Company applied the multi-period excess earnings method in determining the fair value of the customer
list intangible asset recognized on acquisition. The multi-period excess earnings method considers the
present value of incremental after-tax cash flows expected to be generated by the customer relationships
after deducting contributory asset charges. The key assumptions used in applying this valuation technique
include: the forecasted revenues relating to Hixson’s existing customers at the time of acquisition; the
forecasted attrition rates relating to these customers; forecasted operating margins; and the discount rate.

51

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the years ended December 31, 2021 and 2020
(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Doman Building Materials Group Ltd. Annual Report 2021

Details of the fair value of the consideration transferred and the fair value of the identifiable assets at the
date of the above noted acquisition were as follows (in thousands of Canadian dollars):

June 4,
2021

(as previously
reported)

Revisions(1)

June 4,
2021

(as revised)

 Notes $ $ $

Fair value of purchase consideration
Cash consideration 493,802 - 493,802

Fair value of assets acquired
Inventory 85,083 - 85,083
Property, plant and equipment 9 96,512 (11,127) 85,385
Intangible assets (customer lists) 12 132,149 (4,221) 127,928
Intangible assets (brand) 12 3,683 - 3,683
Right-of-use assets 10 249 34 283

Total identifiable net assets at fair value 317,676 (15,314) 302,362
Goodwill arising on acquisition 176,126 15,314 191,440

Assets acquired 493,802 - 493,802
1. The provisional purchase price allocation is preliminary and subject to change up to a period of one year from June 4, 2021, upon

finalization of fair value determinations. Fair value determinations were updated during the fourth quarter of 2021, based on additional
information available at that time. The Company will continue to monitor and evaluate the condition of the acquired assets and does
not anticipate a material revision prior to its scheduled finalization during the second quarter of 2022.

Goodwill recognized is primarily attributed to expected synergies arising from the Hixson Acquisition and